PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
ROBERT JOHN DEM	ISHKI JR.		10/08/2012			
JONATHAN SPICER			10/08/2012			
KEVIN BRIAN EIDSV	'OLD		10/08/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INTENSE LIGI	ITING, LLC				
Street Address:	2861 E. LA PA	LMA AVE.				
City:	ANAHEIM					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92806					
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type Number						
Property Ty	ype	Number		34328		
Property Ty Application Number:		9434328		29434328		
				_		
Application Number:		9434328		_		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2 DATA (702)382-	9434328		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 104		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 104 weidemiller.com		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 104 weidemiller.com F WEIDE		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 weidemiller.com Γ WEIDE _AKE MEAD BLVD.		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT 7251 W. SUITE 53	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 weidemiller.com Γ WEIDE _AKE MEAD BLVD.		_		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT 7251 W. I SUITE 53 LAS VEG	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 weidemiller.com Γ WEIDE _AKE MEAD BLVD. 0		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT 7251 W. SUITE 53 LAS VEG	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 weidemiller.com Γ WEIDE _AKE MEAD BLVD. 0 AS, NEVADA 89128		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will B</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	2 DATA (702)382- be sent via US M 70238248 sweide@ : R. SCOT 7251 W. SUITE 53 LAS VEG	9434328 4805 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 weidemiller.com F WEIDE _AKE MEAD BLVD. 0 AS, NEVADA 89128 INTENS.0003P		\$40.00		

REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0465

Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=intense3passign#page1.tif source=intense3passign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert John Demshki, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 15881 Carrie Lane, Huntington Beach, CA, 92647; Jonathan Spicer, a United States citizen, residing at 21209 Bloomfield Avenue, #46, Lakewood, CA 90715; and Kevin Brian Eidsvold, a United States citizen, residing at 4217 East Kirkwood Avenue, Orange, CA 92869 (collectively "Inventors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design in a LIGHT HEAD MOUNT ("Invention") which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application filed herewith ("Application");

AND WHEREAS, Intense Lighting, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California company with its principal place of business at 2861 E. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, CA 92806, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said Invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _	g da	y of De	7,20	12.
Robert	~	· · · · ·		

he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the

-1-

Robert John Øemshki, Jr.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On OCTOBER 8, 2012 , before me, ANNA STEELE, Normey Public personally appeared Robert John Demshki, Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that

SS.

entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL] ANNA STEELE COMM. #1840801 **C**0 rsw-2136 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 14, 2013

anna Steele

Signature

PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0467 Application No.: UNKNOWN Filing Date: FILED HEREWITH

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand a	and seal this	day of	ULTOBER, 2012.
	·	Inthi		
		Jorlahan Spicer		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	1	U		
COUNTY OF ORANGE	SS.			

On <u>BCTOBER 8, 2012</u>, before me, <u>ANNA STEELE, NotARY Public</u> personally appeared Jonathan Spicer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]	Spect man and a second	ANNA STEE COMM. #1840. NOTARY PUBLIC-CALL ORANGE COUNT My Comm. Expires April EOF, I hereunto	301 00 FORNIA 9 Y 00 14, 2013	Signature	B day of GCT	<u>ele</u> , 2012.
STATE	OF CALIFORM		_			
COUNT	YOFORANO	אב]s	5.			

On <u>OctoBer 8, 2012</u>, before me, <u>Anna Steele, NoraeyPicAnc</u> personally appeared Kevin Brian Eidsvold, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANNA STEELE COMM. #1840801

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 14, 2013

[SEAL]

Inna Deele

Signature

rsw-2136

PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

ပ်ထ